Amendment Three to the Agreement between SBBC and Follett Software 
Company will allow SBBC to acquire from Follett additional software 
licenses, services, and peripherals to support the implementation of the 
Destiny Resource Management Solution, a centralized textbook 
management system, for one hundred seventy-nine (179) elementary 
and middle school sites.  The licenses, scanners, barcodes and labels, 
data services, maintenance and support and training services at the firm 
pricing contained herein the Amendment throughout the term of the 
contract via formal SBBC Purchase Orders.

[...]

In response to an increased demand on school capacity as a result of 
proposed residential developments in the City, the School Board entered 
into the Modular Classroom Agreement with the City.  Via the 
Agreement, the School District anticipates collecting a total of one 
million seven hundred seventy-one thousand dollars ($1,771,000) (and 
possibly an additional $254,000) from the City.  

Of this total amount, $875,000 should be received by the end of May 
2014, to pay for the Board to construct, maintain, and operate seven (7) 
permanent modular classrooms (and possibly one additional modular